PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHNOPHAR EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE LIMITED	05/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	6752284 CANADA INC.	
Street Address:	452 Silver Creek Industrial Drive	
City:	Lakeshore	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N8N4Y3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10677141
Application Number:	10955957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)904-8101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-904-8100

Email: ipmtl@osler.com

Correspondent Name: Dominic Goudreault

Address Line 1: 1000 De la Gauchetiere St. West

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B4W5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1064093

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dominic Goudreault

Total Attachments: 3

source=1064093-assign#page1.tif source=1064093-assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019389 FRAME: 0832

500290749

280 00 1C

source=1064093-assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019389 FRAME: 0833

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Technophar Equipment and Service Limited of 452 Silver Creek Industrial Drive, Lakeshore Ontario N8N 4Y3 (the "Assignor") for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto 6752284 Canada Inc. (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 452 Silver Creek Industrial Drive, Lakeshore Ontario N8N 4Y3, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent(s) and application(s) set out in the schedule annexed hereto, the invention(s) described or claimed therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and substitutes for said patent(s) and application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result of the said application(s) and any issue or reissues or extensions or re-examinations of said Letters Patent, together with all right of action and all rights to past, present and future damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time upon request to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title to the Assignee to said patent(s) and application(s) and any Letters Patent that may issue therefor, including the filing, prosecution and assignment of any application issued, reissued, extended or re-examined of said Letters Patent which the Assignee in its discretion may deem advisable, all without further consideration but at the sole expense of the said Assignee.

EXECUTED May <u>17</u> , 2007.	
22	TECHNOPHAR EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE LIMITED By:
Witness	Name: Title:
	6752284 CANADA INC.
Witness	By: Name:
	Title:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Technophar Equipment and Service Limited of 452 Silver Creek Industrial Drive, Lakeshore Ontario N8N 4Y3 (the "Assignor") for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto 6752284 Canada Inc. (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 452 Silver Creek Industrial Drive, Lakeshore Ontario N8N 4Y3, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent(s) and application(s) set out in the schedule annexed hereto, the invention(s) described or claimed therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and substitutes for said patent(s) and application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result of the said application(s) and any issue or reissues or extensions or re-examinations of said Letters Patent, together with all right of action and all rights to past, present and future damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assigner if this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time upon request to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title to the Assignee to said patent(s) and application(s) and any Letters Patent that may issue therefor, including the filing, prosecution and assignment of any application issued, reissued, extended or re-examined of said Letters Patent which the Assignee in its discretion may deem advisable, all without further consideration but at the sole expense of the said Assignee.

EXECUTED May 17, 2007.

	TECHNOPHAR EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE LIMITED
	Ву:
Witness	Name:
	Title:
Dancen Boy Witness	By: Name: Some And Inc. Title: N. M. Title: (and Alice)

SCHEDULE

Application/Publication

HDP Case ID	Number	Title
7277-000005/US	2005/0073066 A1	Servo Control for Capsule Making
7277-000005/CA	2482109	Machine Servo Control for Capsule Making
7277-000006/US	2006/0070254 A1	Machine Tumbler-Dryer for Capsules

TOR_P2Z:2415086.1

PATENT REEL: 019389 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 06/06/2007